

Digital spending likely to touch \$100 billion by 2020: Report

FE BUREAU
Chennai, February 15

THE POTENTIAL FOR digital spending in India is expected to grow 2.5 times, from \$40 billion to \$100 billion by 2020, led by sectors such as e-commerce (\$18-45 billion), travel & hotel (\$11-20 billion), financial services (\$12-30 billion) and digital media (\$200-570

million), said a report prepared by Boston Consulting Group (BCG) in association with Google.

The report, Digital Consumer Spending in India: A \$100 bn Opportunity, said women, new users from non-tier 1 cities and shoppers aged above 35 years will drive this growth, said a press release on Thursday quoting the report.

NUTRAPLUS INDIA LIMITED					
Reg. Office: N-92, MIDC TARAPUR, BOISAR, DIST : PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA - 401506 CIN : L24230MH1999PLC055317 Tel No: 022-40140441 Website: www.nutrapiusindia.com Email id: nutrapius@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2017					
(Rs In Lacs, except per share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2017	Standalone Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year 31.12.2016	
1	Total Income from operations	3,116.07	7,418.81	2,456.57	
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.14	(247.55)	(94.22)	
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.14	(247.55)	(94.22)	
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.14	(247.55)	(94.22)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.14	(247.55)	(94.22)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each) (Previous year Equity Share of 10 each)	1,704.55	1,704.55	1,549.59	
7	Earning per share				
a.	Basic	0.07	(0.73)	(0.53)	
b.	Diluted	0.07	(0.73)	(0.53)	

Notes:

- The Above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2018. Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company's Operations fall under a single segment.
- On 1st April, 2017 the Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) and accordingly financial results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2017 are in compliance with IND AS & other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results for the comparative quarter ended 30th September, 2017 and quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2016 and the previous year ended 31st March, 2017 have been restated in accordance with IND AS. The Results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 08th July, 2016.
- Remeasurement cost of net defined benefit liability. The remeasurement cost arising primarily due to change in actuarial assumption has been recognised in Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) under Ind-AS as compared to Statement of Profit and Loss under previous GAAP.
- The reconciliation of net profit/(loss) for the quarter ended December 31, 2016 in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

	Amount (in INR) for Quarter ended 31st December, 2016	Amount (in INR) for Nine months ended on 31st December, 2016
Net Profit/Loss after tax as per previous GAAP	(94.22)	(426.67)
Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability	-	-
Effect of deferred tax on above	-	-
Net Profit after tax before OCI as per Ind AS	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax Impact)	(94.22)	(426.67)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind AS	(94.22)	(426.67)

The Figures for the corresponding periods in the previous have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures for the current periods.

The above results of the Company are also available on the Company's website i.e. www.nutrapiusindia.com as well as on the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Nutraplus India Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Naik
Managing Director
DIN: 00412896

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2018

BRONZE INFRA-TECH LIMITED

Regd. Office : Regd. Office: 3/A, Imax Lohia, Gangadhar Babu Lane, Kolkata - 700012, Telephone No. : 91 40069205
E-mail : info@bronzeinftratech.com, Website : http://www.bronzeinftratech.com
CIN : L74990WB2004PLC100116

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017			
(Amount in Lacs.)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2017	Quarter Year Ended 31.12.2016
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.96	45.67	8.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1.88	(0.09)	1.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1.88	(1,538.50)	1.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1.88	(1,538.50)	1.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.88	(1,538.50)	1.45
Equity Share Capital	1,727.65	1,727.65	1,727.65
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (for the quarters, not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-

This is a public announcement for information purp

H.G. INFRA

The Company was incorporated as "H.G. Infra Engineering Private Limited" on Janu (the "RoC"). Pursuant to the conversion of the Company to a public limited company of the Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 140 of the

Registered Office: Corporate Office: IIIrd Floor, SH Contact Person: Ms. Ankita Mehra, Compa

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY:

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [-] EQUITY SHARES OF FAC AT A PRICE OF ₹ [-] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING SHARE PRE OF [-] EQUITY SHARES BY THE COMPANY AGGREGATING UP TO BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, INCLUDING UP TO 1,000,000 MILLION BY VIJENDRA SINGH, UP TO 1,000,000 EQUITY SHARES EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ [-] MILLION BY MR. HODA THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS") ("OFFER FOR SALE"). THE OF

PRICE BAND: ₹ 263 TO THE FLOOR PRICE IS THE CAP PRICE BIDS CAN BE AND IN MU

- The two Book Running Lead offers in the past three years,
- Average cost of acquisition of Mr. Vijendra Singh, Mr. Girish end of the Price Band is ₹270
- Weighted Average Return on and March 2015 based on Re Statements is 25.69%.
- Price Earning (P/E) Ratio b standalone basis is 26.65x a Price Band as compared to th

BID/OFFER OPEN
BID/OFFER CLOSE

*The Company and the Selling Shareholders, in consultation with the BRLMs, may o

ASBA* | Simple, Safe, Smart way of A